THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION
NUMBER 2019-018

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING A
CONTRACT WITH PROJECT GREEN ENVIRONMENTAL
SOLUTIONS TO UPGRADE LIGHTING SERVICES AT THE
MEADOWS GOLF COURSE

DOMINGO F. VARGAS, Mayor
Randy Heuser, City Clerk

DEXTER JOHNSON
FRED BILOTTO
NANCY RITA

TOM HAWLEY
MICHAEL MECH
CANDACE CARR
ALECIA SLATTERY

Aldermen

ANNETTE ALEXANDER
WILLIAM CAZARES

KEVIN DONAHUE

BILL FAHRENWALD
JOHNNY RINGO HILL
RAEANN CANTELO-ZYLMAN
JAMES KLINKER



RESOLUTION NO. 2019-018
A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING
A CONTRACT WITH PROJECT GREEN ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
TO UPGRADE LIGHTING SERVICES AT THE MEADOWS GOLF COURSE

WHEREAS, the City of Blue Island has the authority to contract and be contracted with
pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/2-2-12;

WHEREAS, the City plans to enter into a contract with Project Green Environmental
Solutions at a net cost of $500.00 after rebate incentive and discount totaling $30,148.00, for
lighting services and upgrades at the Meadows Golf Course;

WHEREAS, the appropriate city officials have considered and reviewed the contract
attached as Exhibit A and find it to be in the best interests of the City;

NOW AND THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Blue
Island, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: AGREEMENT FORM AND TERMS AUTHORIZED

The terms and conditions as shown in the Agreement attached as Exhibit A to this

Resolution are hereby approved.

SECTION 2: AUTHORIZATION OF MAYOR & AGENT TO EXECUTE AND ACT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AGREEMENT

The City Council approves a contract with Project Green Environmental Solutions at a net
cost of $500.00 after rebate incentive and discount totaling $30,148.00 and authorizes the Mayor
or his designee to execute any and all documentation that may be necessary to carry out the intent
of this Resolution. The officers, employees, and/or agents of the City shall take all action necessary
or reasonably required by the City to carry out, give effect to, and consummate the intent of this

Resolution.



SECTION 3: EFFECTIVE DATE
This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval and publication
as required by law.

Intentionally left blank



ADOPTED this 11th day of June, 2019, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

YES NO ABSENT PRESENT ABSTAIN
Alderman Johnson X
Alderman Alexander X
Alderman Bilotto X
Alderman Casares X
Alderman Rita X
Alderman Donahue X
Alderman Hawley X
Alderman Fahrenwald X
Alderman Mech X
Alderman Hill X
Alderman Cantelo- X
Zylman
Alderman Carr X
Alderman Slattery X
Alderman Klinker X
Mayor Vargas
TOTAL 12 2

APPROVED by the Mayor on June 11, 2019. %W 7

ATTESTED and F

11th ?%JMEH 2&

n my office this

RANDY EIﬁSER CITY CLERK

DOMINGO F. VARGAS
MAYOR OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND,
COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS



EXHIBIT A

CONTRACT TO UPGRADE LIGHTING SERVICES AT THE MEADOWS GOLF
COURSE WITH PROJECT GREEN ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS



.




Praject Groen Solar
www.projectgreenchicago.com

1601 Circlo Avo GOING GREEN (S GOQD
Forost Park, t| 64430 BUSINESS

{p) 708-366-4733

(f) 708-366-4737

LED LIGHTING INSTALLATION PROPOSAL

Prepared for: Meadows Golf Course
2802 123" Street
Blue Istand, 1L

Prepared by: Project Green
Chuistina Derwin
Director of Operations

Dear: Mcadows Golf Course,
‘Thank you for the opporlunity to propose an affordable Lighting Upgrade to your business.

The foltowing budgetary proposal represents a full lighting upgrade to all LED lighting to be
completed by Project Green. This proposal will include but is not limited to material, labor and
services for the f0l] scope of work.

Attached to this proposal you will find an estimate for work to be completed with the final cost
to Meadows Golf Course of $500.00. This final price of $500.00 includes the following line
ilems, The initiat project cost of $30,648.00 which includes all material and labor needed to
facilitate the project. The awarded rebate of $25,249,00 given to the project under the Public
Sector rebate program. The final line item reflects a discount of $4,899.00 given by Project
Green to achieve the final amount of $500.00 total out of pocket cost.

We look forward to a successful installation and business relationship.

-

Sincerely, ‘ ('
g
&hﬁstina c<r1vm Q

Dircctor of Operations
Project Green

1Paev



=d. . . Small Facilities
Energy EfflClency Program FOR PUBLCSECTOR CLSTONERS W

Customer Work Order (Page 1 of 2)

MEADOWS GOLF COURSE

iy Aaasigient D st
CHRISTINA 2602 123RD ST (708) 398-7143
% BLUE ISLAND, IL. 60406 :

LEQ 12\ Wall Pack (Fixlurs Roplacemon))

EXTEROR Hio MM1000 -] LED 300¥ Flood (Flxture Replacement) ] H 45.51 $780.00 ' $7,002 00

EXTERIOR HID MH1600 LED AW Flaod (Fixfura Replacemant) 6 ; 51 | 38800 $12,808.00

1
|
- 1
EXTEROR ! HID KH400 LED $2W Wall Pack (Fixture Raplacament) . 4 : 4338 $299.00 $1,106.00 I
H H H 1
LA Lamps LMp: : : 8 I
THRUGHOUT Kv\undnscom : © ALMP: INCANDESCENT. (1) 80 LAMWP LED 10W ALamp “ 200.03 §7.00 $308.00 !
A lamps 2 INCANDESCENT, (1 ) 65w LAMP l
THROUGHOUT Incandoseont (DINHABLE} oa LED 8W BR30 L] 26.26 $12.00 $96.00 $84.00
| . e e S O - . - -
CLUB HOUsE : T124FT 1-Lamp F40T 12, ES RAGNETIC BALLAST 1 LED 428" Flutute 38w (Fixlufe Replacement) 1 34.20 $140.00 $14300

CLUT HOUSE i T124-FT 2.Lamp F40T12, £5 NAGNETIC BALLAST | 18 LEO 48" Fixtute 36w (Flatufa Replacamant} 1] 35.20 $145.00 42,384,00 : $1,504.00

CLUT HOUSE TI24-FT 2L.amp F4AT12, £8 NAGNETIC BALLAST T LED 2x4 Tioltat 30W [Fixtura Reglacemant) 7 300.47 $11%.00 $823.00 $385.00

CLUS HOUSE . TI24FT Z:Lamp F4OT12, £8 MAGNETC QALLAST ' 2 €0 99" 72w New Fixiure (Fixturé Replacamenl} : 2 nie $599.00 . 430800 . §142.00

. clLua HOUEE . TAd.FT 1.Lamp FI2T8 L] LEQ 48" Fixture 22W (Fixiure Raplacement) 4 3810 H $449.00

2-Lamp FEOT 12, STANOARD MAGNETIC

CART BARN TI295T BALLAST 4 LED 96" 72w New Flixtura (Fixture Replacement} 4 .10 $199.00 I $r08.00 $204.00
CART8\RK ¢ T124FT 2-Lamp F40T 12, E5 MAGNETIC BALLAST 1 LED 48" Fixture 38w (Fixture Raplacameni) 1 38.20 $149.00 : $54D.00 $94.00
’ W;P:JS:(AN';CE . 18 4-FT &Lamp F3218 3 LED 96" 72w Nww Fixtu/a [Fixture Replacement]

'
39.50 . $199 00 . 39100 $212.00

76 4-FT

LED 48" Fixluie 38w (Fixtute Replacamanl)

emles 3
mmumw«ww
seat.res incldo v

5

Wik

AR

3 7
wﬂqdn'u-km qmloi folon

T pramies laudstoa
x |u-vu-n~gynnr:y-nx< weraces wox e WDove 150 prerises by 3 1504 Gammeroe Comrisson (CC) cotlf of nelaer The w rt sppica ¥ ‘o el -relatiods)
& Il d il aF wark centyd onha x0CoF Jer kel irthe 39¢t0n OamEd TCertvet we b pa by ComEBL L e Fovrbve JEIkis iUt by Y.rou~. 1 e sa~d ol | Imessonstie nmnmxwwnmuww.w.uum COR1 ITAad 3009 ¢ 6 T4CNN TOLITmIT P Donlnass M e e Tal e vetausana
camglesd
L e ¥and Tt o ua TrSUder Y (rOpam o 4B Ted o ARGt AT of P 4RI 0! a8 IBECA B K DUTIN T L LAY TYwhnd) P08 40 PrvaD PN B sk T or
& ladPorae Kot o e s50e Iged 3 e 7 e pupRie of
% lagce Dol Send, SNV WIGIA Q0rE0 416 v.bw\m N o wchu TR qprm 1abi4es wd Aaage or desincbon of thg pragerty avurgod of Hended se ¥ 2o o 3y ageeret
T.Cisbmes pgory rac:rl:a-rummmvmrm rOUS P oabTEr T S ALK, KK e mvwmmmnnmeumumgnnwm:p»nhvpn-,mmmmug.pumwmm. Al o B e efordt 24 Oniro Hy=don
#dy %4 D PRTaloN pravded DI 11103 Comre—e Coan +11 br agyeqatec. aal Y Sethy
@ TP 40908 of write 4 zt:wpumnn‘m awie wolow PO Ay e OF when IPITIVEd ANANg 3 eCuusied, Wi cherar oomen IR
A (Lrdennd sl gy (0o Fechncal Recowrse Usnai for estrraing seeroe o mer sy oc 4y oty ds THe 177l 4060 Gr IV 200 843 e po ada vy Sein T cocher PO I4Wdinth s TRY Atha Lavage Ty Vi Gitend D 1 X 1e" 0pe Trg
rous i e e
|n|m-|wwuummmr.nnm POgIT, e’ e v Sureey Rigon
9. 1 ron compatbi o, calore rn edl I n-armutu\ulnlnmwem
uw‘anl.grrql BACIG B14NLY I TR SO Ky Poed by THOn

WWWW BB ER i C CUA L i R BGEC L E s i s

Flourescent Hanasts: Syears
;LEU Tudes: 5 years LED Screw-in Lamps® 3years Gustotmes Nama
ILED Ext Signs: 1 year Lghting Convols: 1 year ) i i
iLED Orivers 5yaare LED Fidures: 6§ year Cuslomes sg\lluw

Iﬁiﬁﬁﬁ&?’fﬁf&’x il R N R R N S S S L B N S e S SR I S A %@ﬂ‘fv&

e Uk
ettt

ComEd. Small Facilities

FOR PUBLIC SECTOR CUSTOMERS WITH

Fun o simis o« TS o o s stnn s (T v o



Energy EMCIency Frograrm

Customer Wark Order {Page 2 of 2)

" MAINTEHARCE
SUILDING

MANTERANCE
RIALDING

VAINTENANCE
BUWLDING

MAINTENANCE
BUILIXNG

 MAINTENANCE

BUILINNG

: MMNTEMANCE .

BUILDING

. MAINTENAKCE |

BUILDING
MAINTENAKCE
HUILRG

" MAINTENANCE
AUILOING

Customer Work Order (Page 2 of 5)

T124-FY

TA4-FT

Te4-FT

T24Fy

T12457

Exit Signs

TI24F7

T8 d.FT

TIZ4.FT

UNDER 100KW DEMAND

Woik Didei [ae 2ol 8]

1-Lamp FI2T8

21 amp F32T78

2Lamp FAOT12, ES MAGRETIC BALLAST _

2.Lamp F40T12, ES MAGNETIC BALLAS

EXIT INGANDESCENT, (2) 10W LAMP
24amp F40T12, ES MAGNETIC BALLAST
4Lamp £32(8

' 2.Lamp F40T12, €8 MAGNETIC BALLAST

MEADOWS GOLF GOURSE

LED 48" Fixtute 38w {Fixtura Raplacamanty

LED 48" Fixtura 22\ (Flxtute Replacemeont)

LED 48" Fixlure 38w {Fixture Replacement}

LED 48" Fiature 38w (Fixluia Replacement)

LED 48" Fixlura Jdw {Fixture Replecament)

Exif tight LEQ New Fixture (2) 2vf Lamps, Combo with Emergency

Lighting

EED 48" Fixture 38w (Fixiure Replacamenl)

LED 08" T2w Naw Fixture (Fixture Replscoment)

LED 42" Fixture I8w (Fixture Replacement}

$298.00

2

2

L
1
1
1 i 1602
2 .20
3 L
1 38.20

$149.00

$199.00

$149.00

$208.00

$140.00

$148.00

$80.0

$208.00

$995.00

$149.00

§42.00

$180.00

$155.00

94,00




Mdm ‘ SmaIIFac:|l|t|es
EnergyEfficiencyProgram s

(+]




PROJECT GREEN ENVIRONMENTAL
SOLUTIONS, INC

1601 CIRCLE AVE

FOREST PARK, I 60130 US
708-366-4733
info@projectgreenchicaga.com
WWW.PROJECTGREENCHICAGO.COM

ESTIMATE

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 2612

THE MEADOWS GOLF DATE 05/10/2019
COURSE

2802 123RD ST.

BLUE ISLAND, IL

ESTIMATE ESTIMATE FOR ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED 1 30,648.00 30,648.00
COMED COMED REBATE ASSIGNED TO VENDOR 1 - -
REBATE 25,249.00 25,249.00
PROJECT ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT GIVEN BY PROJECT 1 -4,899.00  -4,899.00
GREEN GREEN
DISCOUNT

By signing this estimate you agree to the measures and total TOTAL $500 00

for the project listed above.

X
Date:

Accepted By Accepted Date



